Notice for Early Public Review to Support Activity in the 100-Year-Floodplain

The City/County of	is proposing to expend Federal funds in		
an area that is subject to flooding as identified by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). The subject funds are from the Arkansas Community and Economic Development Program, which is administered by the Arkansas Economic Development Commission and funded under Title I of the Housing and community Development Act of 1974, as amended. (<i>Include any other Federal funds, if applicable.</i>)			
		The City/County of	is proposing
		(Describe project including specific location and amount of property in floodplain).	
The purpose of this notice is to comply with Exe	ecutive Order 11988 on Floodplain Management		
by giving early notice to interested agencies, gro	oups and persons. The City/County of		
is desirous of con	nsidering any feasible alternatives or adjustments to		
The anticipated project that might minimize any result of the project.	potential adverse effects upon the floodplain as a		
The City/Country of			
The City/County of	has additional information concerning this		
Project available for review and copying upon r			
•	process, relative to this proposed expenditure of		
Federal funds in an area identified as a flood has	zard area, should be submitted in writing to		
	(Name and address of		
	(Enter date 15 days after		
publication).			